Municipal Budget Committee

AGENDA

Date: Tuesday, September 16, 2014
Time: 7 p.m.
Place: Selectmen’s Meeting Room

1)
2)
3)

4.)

5)

6)
7)
8

9)

Call to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Introduction of members

Presentation by Hampton Town Treasurer Ellen Lavin
Re: Overview of Duties & Obligations of Treasurer

Presentation & review of school year 2013-2014 by:
SAU 90 Superintendent Kathleen Murphy and Finance Director Nathan Lunney
with Members of the Hampton SAU 90 School Board.

Selectman’s Representative Report
Hampton Beach Precinct Update
School SAU 90 Report

Monthly Budget Reviews & Questions

10) Preparation of Municipal Budget Committee Budget

11) Minutes of June 17, 2014

12) Old Business

a.) Budget Committee Vacant Seat

13) New Business

14) Adjourn

Eileen Latimer, Chair



